
210098-2021 Page 1/3

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 210098-2021 - Result
United Kingdom-Walthamstow: Social work services without accommodation
OJ S 81/2021 27/04/2021
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: London Borough of Waltham Forest
Postal address: Waltham Forest Town Hall
Town: Walthamstow
NUTS code: UKG13 Warwickshire
Postal code: E17 4JF
Country: United Kingdom
Contact person: Waltham Forest
E-mail: ProfessionalServices.DPS@psprocure.co.uk

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.walthamforest.gov.uk

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Adults' Personal Home Support 18+

Main CPV code
85312000 Social work services without accommodation

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Adults' personal home support 18+.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 16,14 GBP

Description

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/210098-2021
mailto:ProfessionalServices.DPS@psprocure.co.uk?subject=TED
http://www.walthamforest.gov.uk


210098-2021 Page 2/3

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3. Place of performance
NUTS code: UKG13 Warwickshire

Description of the procurement
Adults' personal home support 18+.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Attributes / Weighting: 0
Quality criterion - Name: Client review / Weighting: 30
Quality criterion - Name: Features / Weighting: 0
Quality criterion - Name: Capability / Weighting: 0
Quality criterion - Name: Qualifications / Weighting: 0
Quality criterion - Name: Custom metric / Weighting: 30
Price - Weighting: 40

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2015/S 144-266285

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
22/04/2021

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/266285-2015


210098-2021 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2. Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Unique Care UK
Postal address: Vision 25
Town: Enfield
NUTS code: UKG13 Warwickshire
Postal code: EN3 7GD
Country: United Kingdom
Internet address: www.uniquecareuk.com
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 16,14 GBP
Total value of the contract/lot: 16,14 GBP

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: London Borough of Waltham Forest
Town: Walthamstow
Country: United Kingdom

Date of dispatch of this notice
22/04/2021

http://www.uniquecareuk.com

